(1) In addition, the Chief Executive Officer is authorised to issue and sign commitments under which CNP Assurances acts as guarantor for its subsidiary 

CNP Caution in relation to commitments made by CNP Caution to its commercial partners. This authorisation relating to CNP Caution is limited to a 

maximum cumulative amount of eleven billion euros (€11,000,000,000), less the total amount of the guarantees issued by CNP Assurances in relation 

to commitments made by CNP Caution to its commercial partners which are still in place

3.3 Members of the Board of Directors

Functions of the members of the Board of Directors and list of their directorships